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IHSA Sectional - Hinsdale Central
October 31, 2015

Results By River City Race Management

Overall Finish List - Boys

Boys Varsity

 O'all   Adj
 Place  Place Bib No Name                   Team                                    Time    Pace       

    1      1    831  Sean Torpy            Orland Park (Sandburg)                 14:57.39  4:59/M        
    2      2    774  Danny Kilrea          LaGrange (Lyons)                       15:01.93  5:00/M        
    3      3    764  Blake Evertsen        Hinsdale (Central)                     15:14.68  5:05/M        
    4      4    736  Alec Danner           Downers Grove (North)                  15:16.49  5:05/M        
    5      5    722  Dan Santino           Chicago (St. Ignatius Col              15:23.25  5:08/M        
    6      6    830  Chris Torpy           Orland Park (Sandburg)                 15:25.36  5:08/M        
    7      7    775  Matt Begeman          LaGrange (Lyons)                       15:27.31  5:09/M        
    8      8    824  Max Lehnhardt         Orland Park (Sandburg)                 15:29.34  5:10/M        
    9      9    750  Jack LaLonde          Downers Grove (South)                  15:32.24  5:11/M        
   10     10    772  Vince Zona            LaGrange (Lyons)                       15:33.40  5:11/M        
   11     11    761  Chris Brenk           Hinsdale (Central)                     15:34.72  5:11/M        
   12     12    826  Brandon Lukas         Orland Park (Sandburg)                 15:35.43  5:12/M        
   13     13    832  Caleb Washington      Palos Heights (Shepard)                15:36.37  5:12/M        
   14     14    752  Stephen Pipilas       Downers Grove (South)                  15:44.11  5:15/M        
   15     15    769  Ethan Planson         Hinsdale (Central)                     15:44.12  5:15/M        
   16     16    767  Andrew Irvine         Hinsdale (Central)                     15:49.21  5:16/M        
   17     17    773  Connor Madell         LaGrange (Lyons)                       15:53.89  5:18/M        
   18     18    820  Tom Brennan           Orland Park (Sandburg)                 15:57.37  5:19/M        
   19     19    828  Martin Skucas         Orland Park (Sandburg)                 15:57.65  5:19/M        
   20     20    763  Ryan Doorhy           Hinsdale (Central)                     15:58.91  5:19/M        
   21     21    859  Austin Brown          Plainfield (South)                     16:01.48  5:20/M        
   22     22    833  Paul Milkus           Palos Heights (Shepard)                16:01.52  5:20/M        
   23     23    751  Max O'Meara           Downers Grove (South)                  16:07.28  5:22/M        
   24     24    784  Kelly Crombie         Lisle (Benet Academy)                  16:07.32  5:22/M        
   25     25    735  Nick Chudzik          Downers Grove (North)                  16:08.03  5:23/M        
   26     26    748  Joey Eterno           Downers Grove (South)                  16:11.23  5:24/M        
   27     27    766  Nathan Hill           Hinsdale (Central)                     16:11.47  5:24/M        
   28     28    861  Hunter Dyer           Plainfield (South)                     16:11.85  5:24/M        
   29     29    744  Jacob Ridderhoff      Downers Grove (North)                  16:12.05  5:24/M        
   30     30    862  Andy Bhatia           Plainfield (South)                     16:12.33  5:24/M        
   31     31    858  John Partee           Plainfield (South)                     16:12.34  5:24/M        
   32     32    680  Eduardo Martinez      Berwyn-Cicero (Morton)                 16:13.71  5:24/M        
   33     33    822  Dylan Jacobs          Orland Park (Sandburg)                 16:14.62  5:25/M        
   34     34    734  Ryan Birkmeier        Downers Grove (North)                  16:16.32  5:25/M        
   35     35    728  Michael OBroin        Chicago (St. Ignatius Col              16:17.85  5:26/M        
   36     36    701  Jordi Rangel          Blue Island (Eisenhower)               16:18.29  5:26/M        
   37     37    786  William Engels        Lisle (Benet Academy)                  16:19.10  5:26/M        
   38     38    779  Tim McCarthy          LaGrange (Lyons)                       16:19.22  5:26/M        
   39     39    723  Vince Lewis           Chicago (St. Ignatius Col              16:22.29  5:27/M        
   40     40    776  Alex Pall             LaGrange (Lyons)                       16:22.83  5:27/M        
   41     41    681  Armando Arreola       Berwyn-Cicero (Morton)                 16:24.46  5:28/M        
   42     42    742  Matt Moravec          Downers Grove (North)                  16:25.85  5:28/M        
   43     43    834  Garrett White         Palos Heights (Shepard)                16:27.85  5:29/M        
   44     44    729  Lyndon Vickrey        Chicago (St. Ignatius Col              16:27.91  5:29/M        
   45     45    863  Andrew Nunez          Plainfield (South)                     16:27.96  5:29/M        
   46     46    724  Joe Amoruso           Chicago (St. Ignatius Col              16:29.93  5:30/M        
   47     47    866  Andrew Holba          Plainfield (South)                     16:30.81  5:30/M        
   48  (< 5)    758  Harry Osborne         Harvey (Thornton)                      16:32.09  5:31/M        
   49     48    765  Sam Fathizadeh        Hinsdale (Central)                     16:32.41  5:31/M        
   50     49    894  Marco Martinez        Villa Park (Willowbrook)               16:32.79  5:31/M        
   51     50    812  Steve Raybould        Oak Lawn (Community)                   16:32.99  5:31/M        
   52     51    870  Ian Irvine            Romeoville (H.S.)                      16:35.78  5:32/M        
   53  (< 5)    856  Emmanuel Angomas      Plainfield (East)                      16:36.81  5:32/M        
   54     52    788  Matt Kowalczyk        Lisle (Benet Academy)                  16:39.38  5:33/M        
   55     53    741  Sam McCool            Downers Grove (North)                  16:41.20  5:34/M        
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   56     54    844  Jared Tarantino       Palos Hills (Stagg)                    16:43.64  5:34/M        
   57     55    683  Nathan Morrelly       Berwyn-Cicero (Morton)                 16:43.68  5:34/M        
   58     56    874  Dan Ford              Romeoville (H.S.)                      16:44.10  5:35/M        
   59     57    876  Zeke Cabanas          Romeoville (H.S.)                      16:44.70  5:35/M        
   60     58    783  Dan Palmer            LaGrange (Lyons)                       16:45.24  5:35/M        
   61     59    690  Jorge Rodriguez       Berwyn-Cicero (Morton)                 16:46.16  5:35/M        
   62     60    864  Christian Knowlton    Plainfield (South)                     16:46.23  5:35/M        
   63     61    757  Alan Zhou             Downers Grove (South)                  16:46.69  5:35/M        
   64     62    809  Diego Arana           Oak Lawn (Community)                   16:46.79  5:35/M        
   65  (< 5)    704  Bjorn Shroda          Bolingbrook                            16:49.83  5:36/M        
   66     63    789  Zach Kowalczyk        Lisle (Benet Academy)                  16:49.95  5:36/M        
   67     64    872  Justin Suits          Romeoville (H.S.)                      16:50.85  5:37/M        
   68  (< 5)    707  Jonathan Behling      Burbank (Reavis)                       16:50.95  5:37/M        
   69     65    801  Robert Elwood         Lockport (Twp.)                        16:52.18  5:37/M        
   70     66    790  Connor O'Keefe        Lisle (Benet Academy)                  16:52.19  5:37/M        
   71     67    835  Kevin Callahan        Palos Heights (Shepard)                16:53.74  5:38/M        
   72     68    885  Christian Delgado     Summit (Argo)                          16:53.82  5:38/M        
   73     69    743  Robert Prescott       Downers Grove (North)                  16:54.34  5:38/M        
   74     70    794  Cade Musich           Lockport (Twp.)                        16:56.47  5:39/M        
   75     71    796  Jon Crosse            Lockport (Twp.)                        16:56.52  5:39/M        
   76     72    792  Michael Welsh         Lisle (Benet Academy)                  16:59.94  5:40/M        
   77     73    840  Kevin Courtney        Palos Heights (Shepard)                17:00.72  5:40/M        
   78     74    896  Matt Caron            Villa Park (Willowbrook)               17:02.95  5:41/M        
   79     75    753  Austin Rutkowski      Downers Grove (South)                  17:06.88  5:42/M        
   80     76    785  Patrick Engels        Lisle (Benet Academy)                  17:08.43  5:43/M        
   81  (< 5)    706  Caleb Robertson       Bolingbrook                            17:08.78  5:43/M        
   82  (< 5)    705  Joshua Beyler         Bolingbrook                            17:09.53  5:43/M        
   83  (< 5)    721  Conor Fagan           Chicago (Mt. Carmel)                   17:10.36  5:43/M        
   84     77    902  Chris Turek           Villa Park (Willowbrook)               17:11.55  5:44/M        
   85  (< 5)    720  Brendan Jacobs        Chicago (Mt. Carmel)                   17:13.12  5:44/M        
   86     78    845  Anthony Koncius       Palos Hills (Stagg)                    17:16.88  5:45/M        
   87     79    755  Eddie Siuda           Downers Grove (South)                  17:20.96  5:47/M        
   88     80    726  Christopher Jeske     Chicago (St. Ignatius Col              17:22.77  5:47/M        
   89     81    797  Marc Schelli          Lockport (Twp.)                        17:23.54  5:48/M        
   90     82    882  Alvaro Barajas        Summit (Argo)                          17:27.58  5:49/M        
   91     83    898  Henry Dahl            Villa Park (Willowbrook)               17:28.19  5:49/M        
   92     84    697  Gabriel Esparza       Blue Island (Eisenhower)               17:31.24  5:50/M        
   93     85    871  David Andrews         Romeoville (H.S.)                      17:31.29  5:50/M        
   94  (< 5)    759  Allen Davis           Harvey (Thornton)                      17:34.21  5:51/M        
   95     86    803  Lucas Czerwonka       Lockport (Twp.)                        17:34.50  5:51/M        
   96     87    873  Carlos Ibanez         Romeoville (H.S.)                      17:34.51  5:51/M        
   97  (< 5)    857  Tyler Kiska           Plainfield (East)                      17:37.03  5:52/M        
   98     88    900  Michael Isaacson      Villa Park (Willowbrook)               17:38.89  5:53/M        
   99     89    798  Donovan Paske         Lockport (Twp.)                        17:39.69  5:53/M        
  100     90    696  Josh English          Blue Island (Eisenhower)               17:42.76  5:54/M        

 O'all   Adj
 Place  Place Bib No Name                   Team                                    Time    Pace       

  101     91    841  Jose Beltran          Palos Heights (Shepard)                17:45.22  5:55/M        
  102     92    852  Pat Harper            Palos Hills (Stagg)                    17:45.64  5:55/M        
  103     93    689  Armando Rodriguez     Berwyn-Cicero (Morton)                 17:45.66  5:55/M        
  104     94    905  Jacob Christiansen    Villa Park (Willowbrook)               17:46.10  5:55/M        
  105     95    811  Ricky Lewandowski     Oak Lawn (Community)                   17:48.08  5:56/M        
  106     96    837  Joey Iaquinta         Palos Heights (Shepard)                17:48.28  5:56/M        
  107     97    849  Justin Hobart         Palos Hills (Stagg)                    17:49.05  5:56/M        
  108     98    883  Ernan Cruz            Summit (Argo)                          17:50.47  5:57/M        
  109     99    810  Brian Baldwin         Oak Lawn (Community)                   17:50.55  5:57/M        
  110    100    889  Manuel Rangel         Summit (Argo)                          17:50.55  5:57/M        
  111    101    795  Nathan Murray         Lockport (Twp.)                        17:52.16  5:57/M        
  112    102    848  Khamis Suleiman       Palos Hills (Stagg)                    17:54.19  5:58/M        
  113    103    816  Romello Williams      Oak Lawn (Community)                   17:55.62  5:58/M        
  114    104    725  Jack Morgan           Chicago (St. Ignatius Col              17:56.04  5:59/M        
  115    105    714  Luis Jaramillo        Chicago (Curie)                        17:56.70  5:59/M        
  116    106    711  Ivan Fernandez        Chicago (Curie)                        17:57.19  5:59/M        
  117    107    712  Eduardo Gonzalez      Chicago (Curie)                        17:57.49  5:59/M        
  118    108    847  Kyle Madura           Palos Hills (Stagg)                    18:01.87  6:00/M        
  119    109    694  Nick Chapan           Blue Island (Eisenhower)               18:02.34  6:01/M        
  120    110    890  Adrian Starczowski    Summit (Argo)                          18:02.55  6:01/M        
  121    111    815  Sergio Serna          Oak Lawn (Community)                   18:05.26  6:02/M        
  122    112    875  Tony Vodicka          Romeoville (H.S.)                      18:08.03  6:03/M        
  123    113    895  Casey King            Villa Park (Willowbrook)               18:11.79  6:04/M        
  124    114    887  Dan McGee             Summit (Argo)                          18:12.17  6:04/M        
  125    115    884  Carlos Delatorre      Summit (Argo)                          18:28.65  6:09/M        
  126  (< 5)    717  Andres Ortiz          Chicago (Hubbard)                      18:32.30  6:11/M        
  127    116    703  Jesus Valadez         Blue Island (Eisenhower)               18:33.21  6:11/M        
  128    117    686  Colin Anderson        Berwyn-Cicero (Morton)                 18:36.41  6:12/M        
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  129    118    808  Chris Aherne          Oak Lawn (Community)                   18:39.06  6:13/M        
  130    119    684  Beto Luna             Berwyn-Cicero (Morton)                 18:39.56  6:13/M        
  131  (< 5)    806  Jeremiah Lewis        Maywood (Proviso East)                 18:42.32  6:14/M        
  132    120    695  Alex Damien           Blue Island (Eisenhower)               18:48.17  6:16/M        
  133    121    850  Nate Haeflin          Palos Hills (Stagg)                    19:12.82  6:24/M        
  134    122    702  Emanuel Rojas         Blue Island (Eisenhower)               19:28.12  6:29/M        
  135  (< 5)    807  Mario Valtierrez      Maywood (Proviso East)                 19:49.36  6:36/M        
  136    123    716  Aldo Vaca             Chicago (Curie)                        20:05.20  6:42/M        
  137    124    708  D'angelo Alanis       Chicago (Curie)                        20:09.17  6:43/M        
  138  (< 5)    718  Jorge Martinez        Chicago (Hubbard)                      20:14.61  6:45/M        
  139  (< 5)    719  Christian Espinoza    Chicago (Kelly)                        20:22.68  6:47/M        
  140    125    709  Cortorian Causey      Chicago (Curie)                        21:23.54  7:08/M        
  141    126    713  Benjamin Hugh         Chicago (Curie)                        21:39.54  7:13/M        

Team Summary Report - Boys

Boys Varsity

                                          Top  5             ------- Finishers -------
 Place  Team                              Places              1   2   3   4   5  6*  7*        

    1 Orland Park (Sandburg)                 45               1   6   8  12  18  19  33         
        Top  5 Times: 1:17:24.89

    2 Hinsdale (Central)                     65               3  11  15  16  20  27  48         
        Top  5 Times: 1:18:21.64

    3 LaGrange (Lyons)                       74               2   7  10  17  38  40  58         
        Top  5 Times: 1:18:15.75

    4 Downers Grove (South)                 133               9  14  23  26  61  75  79         
        Top  5 Times: 1:20:21.55

    5 Downers Grove (North)                 134               4  25  29  34  42  53  69         
        Top  5 Times: 1:20:18.74

    6 Plainfield (South)                    155              21  28  30  31  45  47  60         
        Top  5 Times: 1:21:05.96

    7 Chicago (St. Ignatius Col             169               5  35  39  44  46  80 104         
        Top  5 Times: 1:21:01.23

    8 Palos Heights (Shepard)               218              13  22  43  67  73  91  96         
        Top  5 Times: 1:22:00.20

    9 Lisle (Benet Academy)                 242              24  37  52  63  66  72  76         
        Top  5 Times: 1:22:47.94

   10 Berwyn-Cicero (Morton)                280              32  41  55  59  93 117 119         
        Top  5 Times: 1:23:53.67

   11 Romeoville (H.S.)                     313              51  56  57  64  85  87 112         
        Top  5 Times: 1:24:26.72

   12 Villa Park (Willowbrook)              371              49  74  77  83  88  94 113         
        Top  5 Times: 1:25:54.37

   13 Lockport (Twp.)                       373              65  70  71  81  86  89 101         
        Top  5 Times: 1:25:43.21

   14 Oak Lawn (Community)                  409              50  62  95  99 103 111 118         
        Top  5 Times: 1:26:54.03

   15 Palos Hills (Stagg)                   423              54  78  92  97 102 108 121         
        Top  5 Times: 1:27:29.40

   16 Blue Island (Eisenhower)              435              36  84  90 109 116 120 122         
        Top  5 Times: 1:28:07.84

   17 Summit (Argo)                         458              68  82  98 100 110 114 115         
        Top  5 Times: 1:28:04.97

   18 Chicago (Curie)                       565             105 106 107 123 124 125 126         
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        Top  5 Times: 1:34:05.75

 Inc. Bolingbrook                          3 finishers                                          
        Top  5 Times: 

 Inc. Burbank (Reavis)                     1 finishers                                          
        Top  5 Times: 

 Inc. Chicago (Hubbard)                    2 finishers                                          
        Top  5 Times: 

 Inc. Plainfield (East)                    2 finishers                                          
        Top  5 Times: 

 Inc. Chicago (Kelly)                      1 finishers                                          
        Top  5 Times: 

 Inc. Chicago (Mt. Carmel)                 2 finishers                                          
        Top  5 Times: 

 Inc. Harvey (Thornton)                    2 finishers                                          
        Top  5 Times: 

 Inc. Maywood (Proviso East)               2 finishers                                          
        Top  5 Times: 

Detail Team Results - Boys

Boys Varsity

Orland Park (Sandburg)    Finish Position -     1

  Team Score (places):  45  Team Score (times):   1:17:24.89   Average Time: 15:28.98

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time
 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        Time        Back
    1    831  Sean Torpy                      1            1       14:57.39     14:57.39     0:00.00
    2    830  Chris Torpy                     6            7       15:25.36     30:22.75     0:27.97
    3    824  Max Lehnhardt                   8           15       15:29.34     45:52.09     0:31.95
    4    826  Brandon Lukas                  12           27       15:35.43   1:01:27.52     0:38.04
    5    820  Tom Brennan                    18           45       15:57.37   1:17:24.89     0:59.98

Hinsdale (Central)    Finish Position -     2

  Team Score (places):  65  Team Score (times):   1:18:21.64   Average Time: 15:40.33

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time
 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        Time        Back
    1    764  Blake Evertsen                  3            3       15:14.68     15:14.68     0:00.00
    2    761  Chris Brenk                    11           14       15:34.72     30:49.40     0:20.04
    3    769  Ethan Planson                  15           29       15:44.12     46:33.52     0:29.44
    4    767  Andrew Irvine                  16           45       15:49.21   1:02:22.73     0:34.53
    5    763  Ryan Doorhy                    20           65       15:58.91   1:18:21.64     0:44.23

LaGrange (Lyons)    Finish Position -     3

  Team Score (places):  74  Team Score (times):   1:18:15.75   Average Time: 15:39.15

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time
 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        Time        Back
    1    774  Danny Kilrea                    2            2       15:01.93     15:01.93     0:00.00
    2    775  Matt Begeman                    7            9       15:27.31     30:29.24     0:25.38
    3    772  Vince Zona                     10           19       15:33.40     46:02.64     0:31.47
    4    773  Connor Madell                  17           36       15:53.89   1:01:56.53     0:51.96
    5    779  Tim McCarthy                   38           74       16:19.22   1:18:15.75     1:17.29

Downers Grove (South)    Finish Position -     4
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  Team Score (places): 133  Team Score (times):   1:20:21.55   Average Time: 16:04.31

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time
 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        Time        Back
    1    750  Jack LaLonde                    9            9       15:32.24     15:32.24     0:00.00
    2    752  Stephen Pipilas                14           23       15:44.11     31:16.35     0:11.87
    3    751  Max O'Meara                    23           46       16:07.28     47:23.63     0:35.04
    4    748  Joey Eterno                    26           72       16:11.23   1:03:34.86     0:38.99
    5    757  Alan Zhou                      61          133       16:46.69   1:20:21.55     1:14.45

Downers Grove (North)    Finish Position -     5

  Team Score (places): 134  Team Score (times):   1:20:18.74   Average Time: 16:03.75

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time
 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        Time        Back
    1    736  Alec Danner                     4            4       15:16.49     15:16.49     0:00.00
    2    735  Nick Chudzik                   25           29       16:08.03     31:24.52     0:51.54
    3    744  Jacob Ridderhoff               29           58       16:12.05     47:36.57     0:55.56
    4    734  Ryan Birkmeier                 34           92       16:16.32   1:03:52.89     0:59.83
    5    742  Matt Moravec                   42          134       16:25.85   1:20:18.74     1:09.36

Plainfield (South)    Finish Position -     6

  Team Score (places): 155  Team Score (times):   1:21:05.96   Average Time: 16:13.19

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time
 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        Time        Back
    1    859  Austin Brown                   21           21       16:01.48     16:01.48     0:00.00
    2    861  Hunter Dyer                    28           49       16:11.85     32:13.33     0:10.37
    3    862  Andy Bhatia                    30           79       16:12.33     48:25.66     0:10.85
    4    858  John Partee                    31          110       16:12.34   1:04:38.00     0:10.86
    5    863  Andrew Nunez                   45          155       16:27.96   1:21:05.96     0:26.48

Chicago (St. Ignatius Col    Finish Position -     7

  Team Score (places): 169  Team Score (times):   1:21:01.23   Average Time: 16:12.25

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time
 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        Time        Back
    1    722  Dan Santino                     5            5       15:23.25     15:23.25     0:00.00
    2    728  Michael OBroin                 35           40       16:17.85     31:41.10     0:54.60
    3    723  Vince Lewis                    39           79       16:22.29     48:03.39     0:59.04
    4    729  Lyndon Vickrey                 44          123       16:27.91   1:04:31.30     1:04.66
    5    724  Joe Amoruso                    46          169       16:29.93   1:21:01.23     1:06.68

Palos Heights (Shepard)    Finish Position -     8

  Team Score (places): 218  Team Score (times):   1:22:00.20   Average Time: 16:24.04

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time
 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        Time        Back
    1    832  Caleb Washington               13           13       15:36.37     15:36.37     0:00.00
    2    833  Paul Milkus                    22           35       16:01.52     31:37.89     0:25.15
    3    834  Garrett White                  43           78       16:27.85     48:05.74     0:51.48
    4    835  Kevin Callahan                 67          145       16:53.74   1:04:59.48     1:17.37
    5    840  Kevin Courtney                 73          218       17:00.72   1:22:00.20     1:24.35

Lisle (Benet Academy)    Finish Position -     9

  Team Score (places): 242  Team Score (times):   1:22:47.94   Average Time: 16:33.59

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time
 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        Time        Back
    1    784  Kelly Crombie                  24           24       16:07.32     16:07.32     0:00.00
    2    786  William Engels                 37           61       16:19.10     32:26.42     0:11.78
    3    788  Matt Kowalczyk                 52          113       16:39.38     49:05.80     0:32.06
    4    789  Zach Kowalczyk                 63          176       16:49.95   1:05:55.75     0:42.63
    5    790  Connor O'Keefe                 66          242       16:52.19   1:22:47.94     0:44.87

Berwyn-Cicero (Morton)    Finish Position -    10
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  Team Score (places): 280  Team Score (times):   1:23:53.67   Average Time: 16:46.73

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time
 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        Time        Back
    1    680  Eduardo Martinez               32           32       16:13.71     16:13.71     0:00.00
    2    681  Armando Arreola                41           73       16:24.46     32:38.17     0:10.75
    3    683  Nathan Morrelly                55          128       16:43.68     49:21.85     0:29.97
    4    690  Jorge Rodriguez                59          187       16:46.16   1:06:08.01     0:32.45
    5    689  Armando Rodriguez              93          280       17:45.66   1:23:53.67     1:31.95

Romeoville (H.S.)    Finish Position -    11

  Team Score (places): 313  Team Score (times):   1:24:26.72   Average Time: 16:53.34

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time
 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        Time        Back
    1    870  Ian Irvine                     51           51       16:35.78     16:35.78     0:00.00
    2    874  Dan Ford                       56          107       16:44.10     33:19.88     0:08.32
    3    876  Zeke Cabanas                   57          164       16:44.70     50:04.58     0:08.92
    4    872  Justin Suits                   64          228       16:50.85   1:06:55.43     0:15.07
    5    871  David Andrews                  85          313       17:31.29   1:24:26.72     0:55.51

Villa Park (Willowbrook)    Finish Position -    12

  Team Score (places): 371  Team Score (times):   1:25:54.37   Average Time: 17:10.87

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time
 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        Time        Back
    1    894  Marco Martinez                 49           49       16:32.79     16:32.79     0:00.00
    2    896  Matt Caron                     74          123       17:02.95     33:35.74     0:30.16
    3    902  Chris Turek                    77          200       17:11.55     50:47.29     0:38.76
    4    898  Henry Dahl                     83          283       17:28.19   1:08:15.48     0:55.40
    5    900  Michael Isaacson               88          371       17:38.89   1:25:54.37     1:06.10

Lockport (Twp.)    Finish Position -    13

  Team Score (places): 373  Team Score (times):   1:25:43.21   Average Time: 17:08.64

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time
 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        Time        Back
    1    801  Robert Elwood                  65           65       16:52.18     16:52.18     0:00.00
    2    794  Cade Musich                    70          135       16:56.47     33:48.65     0:04.29
    3    796  Jon Crosse                     71          206       16:56.52     50:45.17     0:04.34
    4    797  Marc Schelli                   81          287       17:23.54   1:08:08.71     0:31.36
    5    803  Lucas Czerwonka                86          373       17:34.50   1:25:43.21     0:42.32

Oak Lawn (Community)    Finish Position -    14

  Team Score (places): 409  Team Score (times):   1:26:54.03   Average Time: 17:22.81

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time
 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        Time        Back
    1    812  Steve Raybould                 50           50       16:32.99     16:32.99     0:00.00
    2    809  Diego Arana                    62          112       16:46.79     33:19.78     0:13.80
    3    811  Ricky Lewandowski              95          207       17:48.08     51:07.86     1:15.09
    4    810  Brian Baldwin                  99          306       17:50.55   1:08:58.41     1:17.56
    5    816  Romello Williams              103          409       17:55.62   1:26:54.03     1:22.63

Palos Hills (Stagg)    Finish Position -    15

  Team Score (places): 423  Team Score (times):   1:27:29.40   Average Time: 17:29.88

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time
 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        Time        Back
    1    844  Jared Tarantino                54           54       16:43.64     16:43.64     0:00.00
    2    845  Anthony Koncius                78          132       17:16.88     34:00.52     0:33.24
    3    852  Pat Harper                     92          224       17:45.64     51:46.16     1:02.00
    4    849  Justin Hobart                  97          321       17:49.05   1:09:35.21     1:05.41
    5    848  Khamis Suleiman               102          423       17:54.19   1:27:29.40     1:10.55
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Blue Island (Eisenhower)    Finish Position -    16

  Team Score (places): 435  Team Score (times):   1:28:07.84   Average Time: 17:37.57

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time
 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        Time        Back
    1    701  Jordi Rangel                   36           36       16:18.29     16:18.29     0:00.00
    2    697  Gabriel Esparza                84          120       17:31.24     33:49.53     1:12.95
    3    696  Josh English                   90          210       17:42.76     51:32.29     1:24.47
    4    694  Nick Chapan                   109          319       18:02.34   1:09:34.63     1:44.05
    5    703  Jesus Valadez                 116          435       18:33.21   1:28:07.84     2:14.92

Summit (Argo)    Finish Position -    17

  Team Score (places): 458  Team Score (times):   1:28:04.97   Average Time: 17:36.99

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time
 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        Time        Back
    1    885  Christian Delgado              68           68       16:53.82     16:53.82     0:00.00
    2    882  Alvaro Barajas                 82          150       17:27.58     34:21.40     0:33.76
    3    883  Ernan Cruz                     98          248       17:50.47     52:11.87     0:56.65
    4    889  Manuel Rangel                 100          348       17:50.55   1:10:02.42     0:56.73
    5    890  Adrian Starczowski            110          458       18:02.55   1:28:04.97     1:08.73

Chicago (Curie)    Finish Position -    18

  Team Score (places): 565  Team Score (times):   1:34:05.75   Average Time: 18:49.15

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time
 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        Time        Back
    1    714  Luis Jaramillo                105          105       17:56.70     17:56.70     0:00.00
    2    711  Ivan Fernandez                106          211       17:57.19     35:53.89     0:00.49
    3    712  Eduardo Gonzalez              107          318       17:57.49     53:51.38     0:00.79
    4    716  Aldo Vaca                     123          441       20:05.20   1:13:56.58     2:08.50
    5    708  D'angelo Alanis               124          565       20:09.17   1:34:05.75     2:12.47

Bolingbrook    Finish Position - Inc.

  Team Score (places): Inc.  Team Score (times):

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time
 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        Time        Back
    1    704  Bjorn Shroda                Less Than  5          16:49.83     16:49.83     0:00.00
    2    706  Caleb Robertson             Less Than  5          17:08.78     33:58.61     0:18.95
    3    705  Joshua Beyler               Less Than  5          17:09.53     51:08.14     0:19.70

Burbank (Reavis)    Finish Position - Inc.

  Team Score (places): Inc.  Team Score (times):

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time
 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        Time        Back
    1    707  Jonathan Behling            Less Than  5          16:50.95     16:50.95     0:00.00

Chicago (Hubbard)    Finish Position - Inc.

  Team Score (places): Inc.  Team Score (times):

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time
 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        Time        Back
    1    717  Andres Ortiz                Less Than  5          18:32.30     18:32.30     0:00.00
    2    718  Jorge Martinez              Less Than  5          20:14.61     38:46.91     1:42.31

Plainfield (East)    Finish Position - Inc.

  Team Score (places): Inc.  Team Score (times):

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time
 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        Time        Back
    1    856  Emmanuel Angomas            Less Than  5          16:36.81     16:36.81     0:00.00
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    2    857  Tyler Kiska                 Less Than  5          17:37.03     34:13.84     1:00.22

Chicago (Kelly)    Finish Position - Inc.

  Team Score (places): Inc.  Team Score (times):

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time
 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        Time        Back
    1    719  Christian Espinoza          Less Than  5          20:22.68     20:22.68     0:00.00

Chicago (Mt. Carmel)    Finish Position - Inc.

  Team Score (places): Inc.  Team Score (times):

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time
 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        Time        Back
    1    721  Conor Fagan                 Less Than  5          17:10.36     17:10.36     0:00.00
    2    720  Brendan Jacobs              Less Than  5          17:13.12     34:23.48     0:02.76

Harvey (Thornton)    Finish Position - Inc.

  Team Score (places): Inc.  Team Score (times):

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time
 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        Time        Back
    1    758  Harry Osborne               Less Than  5          16:32.09     16:32.09     0:00.00
    2    759  Allen Davis                 Less Than  5          17:34.21     34:06.30     1:02.12

Maywood (Proviso East)    Finish Position - Inc.

  Team Score (places): Inc.  Team Score (times):

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time
 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        Time        Back
    1    806  Jeremiah Lewis              Less Than  5          18:42.32     18:42.32     0:00.00
    2    807  Mario Valtierrez            Less Than  5          19:49.36     38:31.68     1:07.04


